SREE SIDDAGANGA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE FOR WOMEN B H ROAD, TUMKUR

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

SREE SIDDAGANGA COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE AND COMMERCE FOR WOMEN B H ROAD, TUMKUR

AND

Tumkur District Deshadha Garadi Mane Youth Association ® Tumkur

Parties to this Memorandum of understanding:

This Memorandum of understanding (Herein after referred to a MOU) is made and entered into by and between.

Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women, B H Road, Tumkur, Karnataka.

Headed by Visionary Sree Sree Siddalinga Mahaswamiji managed by Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women, B H Road, Tumkur, Karnataka. Affiliated to Tumkur University, Tumkur. Having its campus at B H Road, near Town hall, Tumkur Karnataka state represented by its head of the Institution Prof. K C Jayaswamy, Principal, here in after referred to as the first party

And

Tumkur District Deshadha Garadi Mane Youth Association ® Tumkur, having its office at Horapete circle, Tumkur 572102. Karnataka state, represented by its head of the Association Mr. Soloman Victor Secretary, here in after referred to as the second party.

Where in

Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women, B H Road, Tumkur, Karnataka.

Renowned educational institution in the tumkur region with a vision to develop competitions empower of women students with requisite skills of sports and games along with academics provide world class professional education at the reasonable and free of cost the institution offer 3 years full time BA, BSC, B Com, BBA, BCA Programmes.

Tumkur District Deshadha Garadi Mane Youth Association ® Tumkur is a Affiliated to Karnataka state Wrestling Association, Karnataka committed to enhance the game of Wrestling and its publicity to especially rural students by way of Wrestling skills, organization of Wrestling tournament and conducting coaching camp. Having recognized a mutual interest in enhancement of Wrestling game as well as facilitating towards their services both the parties agreed to enter into an MOU to facilitate and regulate such cooperation on the following terms and conditions.

General Terms of the Understandings.

- 1) Providing infrastructure facility for practice of game Wrestling to the students of Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women, B H Road, Tumkur, Karnataka.
- Providing training and coaching camps often to the students of Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women, B H Road, Tumkur, Karnataka totally free of cost merely good will gesture and no fees will be charged.
- 3) Providing technical assistance whenever Wrestling tournaments or Wrestling related activities or programmes taking place at Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women, B H Road, Tumkur, college campus.

4) Act as a part of sports department as per the Wrestling concern. 5) College students involvement as per the Wrestling concern.

Association To the Associa

DURATION

This a agreement shall be effective from 22/9/2022 day of 22/9/2026 also this MOU is at will and may be modified by mutual consent of both the parties. This MOU shall become effective upon signature by both the parties and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by one of the parties by mutual consent.

DISPUTE RESOLUTION

If there is any difference of understanding in any of the clauses or dispute between the parties, principal, Sree Siddaganga College of Arts, Science and Commerce for Women, B H Road, Tumkur and President tumkur Deshadha Garadi Mane Youth Association ® Tumkur will jointly resolve the difference or dispute in spirit of independence, mutual respect and shared responsibility.

MISCELLANEOUS

If parties desire to extend the scope of MOU over and above what is in this understanding same shall be unusually agreed between the parties and shall be in writing. The parties mentioned above have entered into this memorandum of understanding duly endorsed by witnesses on the date month and year mentioned her in above

EXECUTION OF MOU

In witness where of the parties have caused this agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives on this 22/9/2022 day of 22/9/2026 in

The presence of witness here under

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

PRINCIPAL

ent

Sree Siddaganga College of Arts. Science and Commerce for Women, B.H. Road, TUMKUR,

SOLOMON VICTOR

Secretary Deshada Garadi Mane Youths Association (R) Tumakuru - 572101.